
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-068 Name: Amend 2 to PSA with Rincon - EIR for Rancho
Canada Village

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - RMA Administration

File created: In control:3/2/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/5/2021 3/5/2021

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-14699 with Rincon
Consultants, Inc. to prepare a Second Revised Environmental Impact Report for the Rancho Cañada
Village Subdivision Project (PLN040061-AMD1) where the Base Budget in the amount of $76,416 is
increased by $15,194 to $91,610 and the Contingency Budget in the amount of $20,000 is increased
by $5,000 to $25,000, for a total amount not to exceed $116,610, with no change to the term of March
10, 2020 to September 30, 2021;
b. Approve Amendment No. 2 to Funding Agreement No. A-14700 with Rancho Cañada Venture, LLC
for preparation of a Second Revised Environmental Impact Report for the Rancho Cañada Village
Subdivision Project (PLN040061-AMD1) where the Base Budget in the amount of $76,416 is
increased by $15,194 to $91,610, the Contract Administration Fee in the amount of $892 is increased
by $446 to $1,338, and the Contingency Budget in the amount of $20,000 is increased by $5,000 to
$25,000, for a total amount not to exceed $117,948, with no change to the term of March 10, 2020 to
September 30, 2021; and
c. Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development or designee to execute
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-14699, Amendment No. 2 to Funding
Agreement No. A-14700 and future amendments to the Agreements where the amendments do not
significantly alter the scope of work and do not exceed the original Agreement amounts except for a
contract amendment administration fee of $446 for each such amendment to the Funding Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Amendment No. 2 to PSA, 3. Attachment B - Amendment No. 2 to
FA, 4. Attachment C - Amendment No. 1 to PSA, 5. Attachment D - Amendment No. 1 to FA, 6.
Attachment E - PSA, 7. Attachment F - FA, 8. Completed Board Order Item No. 5

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - rma administrationBoard of Supervisors3/5/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

